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If you cancel your booking before the registration deadline for the chosen test date for IELTS,

you will receive a full refund of the test fee.

The registration deadline for each IELTS on paper test date available in 2022 is listed in the

table below.

The registration deadline for IELTS on computer is seven days before the test date or until the
test session is fully booked.

Type of test

IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper

IELTS on paper

www.britishcouncil.org

Test date

08/01/2022
20/01/2022
29/01/2022
12/02/2022
17/02/2022
26/02/2022
12/03/2022
26/03/2022
09/04/2022
21/04/2022
30/04/2022
12/05/2022
28/05/2022
11/06/2022
16/06/2022
25/06/2022
07/07/2022
16/07/2022
23/07/2022

06/08/2022

Deadline for

registration
29/12/2021
14/01/2022
21/01/2022
04/02/2022
10/02/2022
18/02/2022
02/03/2022
18/03/2022
01/04/2022
14/04/2022
22/04/2022
05/05/2022
20/05/2022
03/06/2022
08/06/2022
17/06/2022
30/06/2022
08/07/2022
15/07/2022

29/07/2022

City

Sofia

Plovdiv

Varna

Sofia

Veliko Tarnovo / Russe
Bourgas

Sofia

Varna

Sofia

Sofia

Plovdiv

Sofia / Stara Zagora
Sofia

Bourgas

Sofia

Sofia

Sofia

Varna

Sofia

Plovdiv



IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper
IELTS on paper

IELTS on paper

www.britishcouncil.org

20/08/2022
15/09/2022
24/09/2022
13/10/2022
29/10/2022
05/11/2022
10/11/2022
19/11/2022
03/12/2022

08/12/2022

12/08/2022
08/09/2022
16/09/2022
06/10/2022
21/10/2022
28/10/2022
03/11/2022
11/11/2022
25/11/2022

01/12/2022

Sofia

Varna

Sofia

Bourgas / Russe
Sofia

Plovdiv

Varna

Sofia

Sofia

Bourgas



